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2 
DATE: 3/30/95 

4 

6 

8 

L.D. 101 

(Filing No. H-65 

MAJORITY 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 65, L.D. 101, Bill, "An Act 
to Provide Funding to a Domestic Violence Shelter in Ellsworth" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 (page 1, 
lines 3 to 19 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: 

. Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
26 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

28 

30 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

32 Purchased Social Services 

34 

36 

38 

40 

All Other 

Provides funds for the Next 
Step, a domestic violence 
shelter in Ellsworth that 
serves the towns in Hancock 
County .• 

1995-96 1996-97 

$91,836 $91,836 

42 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

44 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 65, L.D. 101 

'FISCAL NOTE 
2 

1995-96 1996-97 
4 

APPROPRIA TIONS/ALLOCATIONS 
6 

General Fund $91, 836 $91, 836 
8 

This bill includes General Fund appropriations of $91, 836 
10 annually in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97 for the Department 

of Human Services to provide funding to a domestic violence 
12 shel ter. ' 

14 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

16 
This amendment replaces the appropriation section and adds a 

18 fiscal note to the bill. 
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